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England Primary School  
Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious 

Attendance Ted 
 

Congratulations to Hawks who 

had the highest  

attendance last week. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 

 Friday 23rd May 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 2nd June INSET SCHOOL CLOSED  

Tuesday 3rd June INSET SCHOOL CLOSED  

Wednesday 4th June Children back to school  

Friday 6th June Year 3 trip to Canterbury 
Cathedral, Year 6 swimming at Dover  

Monday 9th to Monday 16th June Year 6 
Bikeability  

Wednesday 11th June Year 5 Science Jambo-
ree, New Wrens Parent Meeting at 5pm 

Thursday 12th June Year 5 Taster Day at 
St Anselm’s  

Friday 13th June Year 6 swimming at Dover 

Tuesday 17th June School Photos  

Wednesday 18th June Year 6 Kent Health 
The Lancaster Model, Year 2 Trip to Dover 
Castle, Teddy Bears Picnic for new Wrens 

Friday 20th June Year 6 swimming at Dover 

Tuesday 24th June First Aid workshops for 
Years 1-6 

Wednesday 25th June Year R/1 trip to Wild-
wood 

Friday 27th June Year 6 swimming at Dover 

 

Eco-warriors visit to Simon Langton Girls School  

The KS2 eco-warriors spent Tuesday afternoon at Simon 
Langton Girls School where they did pond dipping, 
sweep net surveys and observational walks.  They also 
learned how to use pulse meters.  We have been gifted 
with some equipment, so the Eco-warriors can work 
with classes to investigate all the plants and wildlife we 
have at Barham.  

                           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This Week’s Awards     
Writer of the Week 

Dominic (Wrens) 

Reader of the Week 

Enzo (Eagles) 

Mathematician of the Week 

Aiden (Puffins) 

Creative Artist of the Week 

Sebe (Eagles) 

Scientist of the Week 

Ethan (Hawks) 

Citizen of the Week 

Benjamin and Felix in Hawks, for demonstrating 
Karate with their coach 

Some highlights of a busy week at Barham.. 
 
Joseph Production Programme Design Competition 

Congratulations to Clara in Year 6 who created the winning 
poster design and Francesca in Year 6 for the programme cov-
er design.  
 
Karate Workshops Years 5 and 6 

Hawks and Eagles classes 
enjoyed some karate this 
week, with workshops 
delivered by Benjamin and 
Felix and their Karate 
coach Richard.   

 
Electricity Workshops  

Hawks class were really 
lucky to have an Electricity 
workshop with Brear’s dad, 
learning all about electrical 
circuits.  

 
 Coal-miner Talk Children in Eagles class had a visitor this 
week from Mr Miller (senior!) as part of their history, learning 
about life as a coal miner.   
 
 

Happy Birthday To …    

Alex (Owls)   Summer (Puffins)  

William (Wrens)   


